Department EE
RABBITS

Superintendent: Bonnie Erickson (859)481-2831 ericksonb90@yahoo.com

ALL ENTRIES MUST BE ON MCF GENERAL ENTRY FORM.
NO EXCEPTIONSI!!!

The show starts promptly at 2:00pm on July 23",

Open Show Entry Fee: $1.50 per class
LATE ENTRIES WILL BE CHARGED AN ADDITIONAL $2.00 PER ENTRY

1. All entries must be postmarked by July15™".
2. Open to registered or grade stock.

3. Rabbits left on display for the duration of the fair will be fed & watered by the Superintendent unless other
arrangements are made in advance. Exhibits are encouraged to stay until Sunday at 2:00pm.

4. Health of all animals will be checked upon arrival and throughout their time on the fairgrounds. Any animal
showing signs of illness will not be able to be shown and will need to leave the fairgrounds.

5. Exhibitors must have entries in place 30 minutes prior to the show.

6. Animals must have a tattoo in the animals’ left ear. Any animal placed on the judging table without a tattoo
will be disqualified.

7. All entries are final. Only substitutions in the same breed, sex, variety, and class can be made with approval
of superintendent and no later than 30 minutes prior to the show.

8. Cages are limited in numbers with only one animal per cage unless instructed by the Superintendent.

9. The Standard of Perfection published by the American Rabbit Breeders Association will be used as a judging
guideline for the show.

10. Crossbreeds and other breeds not recognized by the American Rabbit Breeders Association may be shown
but are unable to compete for Best and Reserve in Show.

11. Youth and 4-H rabbits need to be placed on the judging table by a youth exhibitor. Please notify the
Superintendent if the young are unable to attend the show.

12. All cages will be zip-tied at night. Zip ties will be provided by Superintendent.

13. Madison County Fair and the Superintendent will not be responsible in case of fire, theft, or accidents.

14. Premiums will be paid as follows: 1st -$4, 2nd -$3, & 3rd -$2. Ribbons will be awarded 1st through 5th
places.

Best in Show - Rosette
Reserve Best in Show - Rosette

CLASSES FOR SECTIONS 1-23 (Commercial Breeds):
Class 1- Senior Buck (Buck over 8 months)

Class 2- Senior Doe (Doe over 8 months)

Class 3- Intermediate Buck (Buck 6-8 months)

Class 4- Intermediate Doe (Doe 6-8 months)

Class 5- Junior Buck (Buck 3-6 months)

Class 6- Junior Doe (Doe 3-6 months)



ericksonb90@yahoo.com

SECTION (Commercial Breeds):

American

Beveren

Californian
Champagne d’ Argent
Checkered Giant
Cinnamon

Flemish Giant (Fawn)
Flemish Giant (Sandy)
Flemish Giant (AOV)
10 English Lop (Broken)
11. English Lop (Solid)

CoNoOR~wWNE

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

French Lop (Solid)
French Lop (Broken)
New Zealand (Black)
New Zealand (Broken)
New Zealand (White)
New Zealand (AOV)
Palomino

Satin (Solid)

Satin (Broken)

Silver Fox

Argent Brun

All Other Commercial Breeds

CLASSES FOR SECTIONS 24-68 (Wool and Fancy Breeds):

Class 1: Senior Buck (Buck over 6 months)
Class 2: Senior Doe (Doe over 6 months)
Class 3: Junior Buck (Buck 3-6 months)
Class 4: Junior Doe (Doe 3-6 months)

SECTION (Wool Breeds):
24. English Angora

25. French Angora

26. Giant Angora

27. Satin Angora

28. Jersey Wooly (self)

29. Jersey Wooly (shaded)

30. Jersey Wooly (Agouti)

SECTION (Fancy Breeds):
37. Belgian Hare

38. Britannia Petite

39. Dutch (Black)

40. Dutch (Blue)

41. Dutch (AQV)

42. Dwarf Hotot

43. English Spot

44. Florida White

45. Harlequin

46. Havana

47. Holland Lop (Solid)
48. Holland Lop (Broken)
49. Mini Lop (Solid)

50. Mini Lop (Broken)
51. Mini Rex (Black)

52. Mini Rex (Blue)

FUR SECTION (No class needed):

69: Normal Fur (White)
70. Normal Fur (Colored)
71. Rex Fur (White)

72. Rex Fur (Colored)

31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.

53.
54.
95.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.

73.
74.
75.
76.

Jersey Wooly (AQV)

Jersey Wooly (Tan Pattern)
Jersey Wooly (Broken)
American Fuzzy Lop (Broken)
American Fuzzy Lop (Solid)
Lionhead

Mini Rex (Broken)
Mini Rex (Castor)
Mini Rex (Chinchilla)
Mini Rex (Otter)
Mini Rex (White)
Mini Rex (AOV)
Mini Satin (Broken)
Mini Satin (Solid)
Netherland Dwarf
Polish (Broken)
Polish (Solid)

Rex (Broken)

Rex (Solid)
Rhinelander

Silver Martin

Tan

Satin Fur (White)
Satin Fur (Colored)
Wool (White)
Wool (Colored)



MEAT PEN SECTION:

77. Consisting of three (3) rabbits, same breed, age and weight

CROSSBREED/PET SECTION:
78. All crossbreed/pet rabbits
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DEPARTMENT EE-A
JUNIOR RABBITS

All juniors must be entered in open classes (with entry fee). No entry fee for junior
classes. Exhibitors who have turned 19 by January 1, 2025, are not eligible. Junior exhibitors
will show with open entries but be awarded junior ribbons.

Rules and classes are the same as Open show.



